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Organisation Title First Name Last Name Job Title Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 Email Phone Physical Address 

Aoraki Polytechnic     Private Bag 902 Timaru 7940     

Bay of Plenty Polytechnic Dr Heather Hamerton 
Manager, Taiorangahau 
(Pacific Coast Applied 
Research Centre) 

Private Bag 
12001 

Tauranga 3143  
Heather.Hamerton@bo

ppoly.ac.nz 

(07) 544 0920  

Ext. 6838 

Windermere 
Drive, Tauranga 

3112 

Christchurch Polytechnic 
Institute of Technology 
(CPIT) 

   
Manager of Research and 
Knowledge Transfer 

PO Box 540 
Christchurch 
8140 

   
Madras Street, 
Christchurch 

Eastern Institute of 
Technology Hawke's Bay 

    
Private Bag 
1201 

Taradale 
Napier 
4142 

 (06) 974 8000  

Manukau Institute of 
Technology 

Dr Helen Anderson Academic Director 
Private Bag 
94006 

Manukau City 
Auckland 
2241 

helen.anderson@manu
kau.ac.nz 

(09) 968 8000 Otara Rd Gate 12 

Nelson-Marlborough 
Institute of Technology 

Dr Clare Atkins Research Leader Private Bag 19 Nelson 7010  
Clare.Atkins@nmit.ac.n

z 
  

New Zealand Tourism 
Research Institute, 

Auckland University of 
Technology 

Dr Sandra Rhodda Senior Research Officer 
Private Bag 
92006 

Auckland 1020  
sandra.rhodda@aut.ac.

nz 
(09) 921 9999 

Ext. 8977 
 

NorthTec     
Private Bag 
9019 

Whangarei 
0148 

    

Otago Polytechnic  Alex Morales-Garcia Research Administrator Private Bag Forth Street 
Dunedin 
9013 

Alex.Morales-
Garcia@op.ac.nz 

(03) 474 8119 
Forth Street, 

Dunedin 

Otago Polytechnic  Jenny Aimers Research Co-ordinator Private Bag Forth Street 
Dunedin 
9013 

 
Jenny.Aimers@op.ac.n

z 
(03) 479 3639 

Forth Street, 
Dunedin 

Otago Polytechnic Dr Robin Day 
Deputy Chief Executive 
(Research Director) 

Private Bag Forth Street 
Dunedin 
9013 

Robin.Day@op.ac.nz (03) 479 6002 
Forth Street, 

Dunedin 

Southern Institute of 
Technology 

 Jo Whittle Research Assistant 
Private Bag 
90114 

Invercargill 
9840 

 
joanne.whittle@sit.ac.n

z 
  

Southern Institute of 
Technology 

 Sally Bodkin-Allen Research Manager 
Private Bag 
90114 

Invercargill 
9840 

 
sally.bodkin-

allen@sit.ac.nz 
  

Tai Poutini Polytechnic     Private Bag 607 
Greymouth 
7840 

    

Tairawhiti Polytechnic     PO Box 640 Gisborne 4040     

Telford Rural Polytechnic     PO Box 6 Blaclutha 9240     

The Open Polytechnic of 
NZ 

Prof Gary Mersham 
Professor of 
Communication Science 

Private Bag 
31914 

Lower Hutt 
5040 

 
gary.mersham@openpo

lytechnic.ac.nz 
(04) 913 5615  

UCOL Palmerston North Dr Nick Nicol Professor in Human Private Bag Palmerston  n.nicol@ucol.ac.nz (06) 952 7001 Cnr King and 

mailto:sally.bodkin-allen@sit.ac.nz
mailto:sally.bodkin-allen@sit.ac.nz


Genetics 11022 North 4442 Ext.  Princess Street, 
Palmerston North 

UCOL Palmerston North Mrs Sharon Patterson 
Research Assistant 

(Mon-Wed) 

Private Bag 
11022 

Palmerston 
North 4442 

 S.Patterson@ucol.ac.nz 
(06) 952 7001 

Ext. 70510 

Cnr King and 
Princess Street, 

Palmerston North 

Unitec Institute of 
Technology 

 Brenda Massey 
Grants and Funding 
Advisor 

Private Bag 
92025 

Auckland 1142  bmassey@unitec.ac.nz 
(09) 815 4321 

Ext. 6188 

Bldg 180, Rm3 008, 
Carrington Road, Mt 

Albert, Auckland 

Unitec Institute of 
Technology 

 Katie  Jones Research Advisor 
Private Bag 
92025 

Auckland 1142  kjones@unitec.ac.nz 
(09) 815 4321 

Ext. 6163 
 

Unitec Institute of 
Technology 

Dr Simon Peel Dean of Research 
Private Bag 
92025 

Auckland 1142  speel@unitec.ac.nz 
(09) 815 4321 

Ext. 8650 
 

Waiariki Institute of 
Technology 

Prof Cris Brack Director of Research 
Private Bag 
3028 

Rotorua 3046  
cris.brack@waiariki.ac.

nz 
(07) 346 8916 
or 021 954694 

Mokoia Drive, 
Rotorua 

Waiariki Institute of 
Technology 

Mrs Dee Holdsworth-Perks Research Administrator 
Private Bag 
3028 

Rotorua 3046  
Dee.Holdsworth-

Perks@waiariki.ac.nz 
(07) 346 8811 

Mokoia Drive, 
Rotorua 

Waikato Institute of 
Technology (WINTEC) 

 Karen Strawbridge  
Private Bag 
3036 

Waikato Mail 
Centre 

Hamilton 
3240 

karen.strawbridge2@wi
ntec.ac.nz 

 
Tristram Street, 

Hamilton 

Wellington Institute of 
Technology (WELTEC) 

    
Private Bag 
30803 

Wellington    
Buik Street, 

Petone 

Western Institute of 
Technology at Taranaki 
(WITT) 

Dr Christine Fenton 
Director Academic/ 

Research Co-ordinator 

Private Bag 
2030 

New Plymouth 
4342 

 c.fenton@witt.ac.nz 
(06) 757 3100 

Ext. 8863 

20 Bell Street, 
New Plymouth 

4310 

Western Institute of 
Technology at Taranaki 
(WITT) 

Ms Thilani Nissanga Research Administrator 
Private Bag 
2030 

New Plymouth 
4342 

 

research@witt.ac.nz  

or 

t.nissanga@witt.ac.nz 

(06) 757 3100 

Ext. 8713 

20 Bell Street, 
New Plymouth 

4310 

Whitirea Community 
Polytechnic 

Dr Lesley MacGibbon Research Manager 
Private Bag 
50910 

Porirua 5240  
Lesley.macgibbon@whi

tireia.ac.nz 

237 3103  

Ext. 6251 
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